

THE KENYA GAZETTE

Published by Authority of the Republic of Kenya

(Registered as a Newspaper at the G.P.O.)

Vol. CXXII-No. 13

NAIROBI, 21st January, 2020

Price Sh. 60

GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 367

THE CONSTITUTION OF KENYA

THE COUNTY GOVERNMENTS ACT

(No. 17 of 2012)

THE NAIROBI CITY COUNTY ASSEMBLY STANDING ORDERS

SPECIAL SITTING OF THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY

PURSUANT to the provisions of Standing Order No. 30 (3) of the Nairobi City County Assembly Standing Orders, it is notified for the information of the Members of the Nairobi City County Assembly and the general public that there will be a special sitting to deliberate on the Supplementary Budget and nomination of Deputy Governor of Nairobi City County. The sitting will be held on Wednesday, 22nd January, 2020, in the Assembly Chambers, City Hall Building, Nairobi, commening at 2.30 p.m.

Dated the 21st January, 2020.

BEATRICE ELACHI, Speaker, Nairobi City County Assembly.